	Docket No.: O2Micro 0236
FÖRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 11 - 29 - 20	0.5 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
$Tab \ settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark \qquad \blacksquare$	
To the Director of the United States	89 roourd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chun LU You-Yuh SHYR	
Alexandru HARTULAR Constantin BUCUR	Name: O2Micro, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	211
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖸 Merger	Street Address: 3118 Patrick Henry Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054
Execution Date: November 11, 2005, October 31, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: November 18, 2005
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Falent No.(5)
1/20/00/00/10/20/20/00/00/00/20/00/20/00/20/00/20/00/20/00/20/00/20/00/20/00/20/00/20/00/20/00/20/00/20/00/20/	
- 1.9882	
Additional numbers atta	∣ ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
L Edmund D. Bflagar	
Name: Edmund P. Pfleger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault &	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Pfleger, PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street	8. Deposit account number:
	50-2121
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	notion in two and parmat and any other had a sure in a trans
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edmund P. Pfleger	November 18, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover si	
Mail Stop Assignmer	h required cover sheet information to: It Recordation Services FC Office PO Rex (450 Alexandria VA 20212 1450
	rk Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT
· · · · ·	REEL: 017264 FRAME: 0594

Sent By: O2MICRO, INC.; .

By: O2MIC	RO, INC.;.	408 987 5929;	Nov-18-05 11:23AM;	Page 6
A:		hts, Title and Interest in Invention inventors; single assignes)	181	DCKBI NO. Micro0236
his is an Assi	ignment of the follow	ing rights, title and interest: (check all that	t apply):	
	United States of Am	arica rights, title and interest in the invention	n	
		and interest in the invention		
_	• - •	Application Serial No.		
	Date of Executi		/:	
	United States Provis	onal Patent Application Serial No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	United States Potent	No(s).		
	International (PCT)	Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
tte of the Ing	vention	·		· · ·
CURRENT	MODE STAND ALO	E BATTERY CHARGER CONTROLLER		····
			-	
iventors (assi	lgnors)			
<u></u>	Name		Address	
Chun LU		4146 Voltaire St., San Jos	se, CA 95148	
You-Yuh SH	YR	1027 Corvette Dr., San Jo	ose, CA 95129	
Alexandru H/	ARTULAR	1211 Collins Lane, San Jo	ose, CA 95129	
Constantin B	UCUR	······································	ue, Santa Clara, CA 95051	ي الله المحمد المحم المحمد المحمد
				··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ····
				· ·
· · ·				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			······································	
<u></u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
isign <i>ee</i>				
	Name		Address	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		[
1		[Page t of 4]		ASUSAREVUI
· ·	· · · ·			
	ſ			
		11/18/2	2005 FRI 13:08 PATEN	ND 5933] 🖾 0

REEL: 017264 FRAME: 0595

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. O2Micro0236

Whereas, we, the above-lifentified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, this and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for goad and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, little and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name				Signatu	re/Date		
Chun LU							
You-Yuh SHYR							
Alexandru HARTULAR							
Constantin BUCUR			i			· · · · · ·	
	: .		· ·		<u> </u>	<u></u>	
				···· ·································			
			· ·				
			,				
				Phys., 1.17			<u> </u>
				sere a la			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		· ·					
		[Page	2 of 4]				

Inventors' Signatures (if Noterization is desired do not sign here and n

11/18/2005 FRI 13:08 PATENT 5933] 2007 REEL: 017264 FRAME: 0596

Sent By: 02MICRO, INC.; 408 987 5929; Nov-18-05 11:24AM; Page 8/15 Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) OZMIčro0236 <u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facia evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) 11 th day of Nov , in the year 2005 Executed this state of California SYLVIA RIVERA County of Santa Clark Commission # 1404476 iolary Public - California Sania Clara County Before me personally appeared Ghun LU My Comm. Expires Mar 9, 2007 who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and diso represented that he of she is authorized to , in the year 2005 11 November execute the same this day of Nordey Public 1771 NW. , in the year Executed this day of σt State of California SYLVIA RIVERA Commission # 1404476 County of Santa Clark Notary Public - California Sania Ciala County My Comm. Explans Mar 9, 2007 Before me personally appeared You-Yuh SHYR who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or the is authorized to 11 day of November , in the year 2005 execute the same this 17 Executed this day of NOV. , in the year 11/10/05 state of Santa California SYLVIA RIVERA Commission # 1404476 county of Santa Clata Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 9, 2007 Before me personally appeared Alexandru HARTULAR who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 10 day of November , in the year 2005 يحيى والحاور فيسترك الكلالات [Page 3 of 4] 11/18/2005 FRI 13:00 PATENT NO 5933] 2008 REEL: 017264 FRAME: 0597

408 987 5929;

Nov-18-05 11:25A₩;

Page 9/15

(Multiple	hts, Title and Interes inventors; single ass		Docket No. O2Micro0236
(Although notarization is not nec		<u>Otarization</u> a facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U	S.C. 261)
	day of	, in the year	and the second sec
at			
		Character of the second	······································
State of California.		(Signature of Inventor SYLVIA RIVERA	
State of California. County of Sainta Clara	• • • · · ·	Commission # 140447 Notary Public - Californ	
		Sanfa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 9,	t i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing	instantin BUCUR instrument to be a free	act and deed und ulso represented	
execute the same this 31	day of Cocto be		
		ين مير. موجعي	
		(Notary evolution	·
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
at est			
	• • • • • •		
State of		(Signature of Inventor,)
Connet of			
County of			
Before me personally appeared			
who ocknowledged the foregoing	Instrument to be a free	ast and dead and also assessed	dhad b a an aba da andha.
who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	instrument to be a free day of	act und deed and also represented : in the year	that he or she is author
who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this			that he or she is author
who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this		in the year	that he or she is author
execute the same this	day of	in the year (Notary Public)	that he or she is author
execute the same this		in the year	that he or she is author
execute the same this Executed this	day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year	
execute the same this Executed this at	day of	in the year (Notary Public)	
execute the same this Executed this at State of	day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year	
execute the same this Executed this at	day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year	
Execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared	day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor,	
Execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared	day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year	
execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	day of day of lnstrument to be a free	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) act and deed and also represented t	
execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing	day of day of lnstrument to be a free	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor, act and deed and also represented to in the year	
execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	day of day of lnstrument to be a free	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor, act and deed and also represented to in the year	
execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	day of day of lnstrument to be a free	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor, act and deed and also represented to in the year	
execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	day of day of Instrument to be a free day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor, act and deed and also represented to in the year	

RECORDED: 11/18/2005

11/18/2005 FRI 13: PATENTX NO 5933] 2009 REEL: 017264 FRAME: 0598